

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in
E-Mail: domlp.psc@kerala.gov.in

Ph: 0483 2734308
9447785471



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

No MSS I-2/4/2024-KPSC DOMLPM

Malappuram 21-03-2025

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: KPSC District Office Malappuram –Ranked List for the post of Last Grade Servants (Ex-Servicemen only) (Cat. No. 716/2023) in NCC / Sainik Welfare Department - Erratum Notification issuing of – Reg.

Ref: 1. Ranked List No. 1148/2024/DOM dated 20.11.2024

2. Letter No. DR2-4/9/2023 KPSC -Part (3) dated. 14.03.2025 of the Secretary, KPSC,

As per the direction contained in the letter cited 2, it is hereby notified that the name of Sri. SANTHOSH M with Rank No. 1 (Reg. No. 1035861) in the Supplementary list for Economically Weaker Section included in the Ranked List cited 1, is hereby deleted. Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows.

Supplementary List Economically Weaker Section

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	DELETED				
2	1010415	AJAYAKUMAR S	12/05/1976	EWS	EX
3	1036542	SHIJOMON JOSEPH	07/10/1981	EWS	EX
4	1040620	GIREESH T C	08/05/1982	EWS	EX

The Ranked List No. 1148/2024/DOM dated. 20.11.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

BIJUMON M A DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE MALAPPURAM

Approved for issue,

Section Officer